alfa

Uma Empresa Tennant

SA3000 Parts Manual

DUAL POWER FLOOR SWEEPER

=

y

/5

J

;/,'/

./7
i
U

[

il

Model Part Number:
1248758 - SWEEPER [SA300 DP-P SAM]

Alfa Tennant

Sociedade Alfa Ltda

Rua Bardo de Campinas 715 - Campos Eliseos

Sao Paulo - SP - Brasil - CEP: 01201-902

Vendas:+55 11 3320-8550 Assist. Tec.: +55 11 3320-8555
info.brasil@tennantco.com

www.alfatennant.com.br Rev 02 (09-2020)



TRACTION WHEEL GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 VTVT87271 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 8X16 ZB 2,00
0002 VTRS00513 WASHER UNI 6593 8X32X2,5 ZB 4,00
0003 CUVR08998 BALL BEARING 6204 2RS1 4,00
0004 VTVT01119 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 8X30 ZB 12,00
0005 LAFN45083 WHEEL HUB ANTER/POST.TK1400 2,00
0006 RTRT45132 WHEEL SUPERELAST.BA-MA 4.00X4' 2,00
0007 LAFN45336 SPACER D.20X24X22 ZINCATO 2,00
0008 LAFN45084 REAR WHEEL HUBTK1400 2,00
0009 VTVT01534 SCREW TSCE 5933 8X30 ZB 18,00
0010 MTCR45337 TOOTHED WHEEL Z. 45 P 1/2" 2,00
0011 MTCR45085 CHAIN TRASM.1/2"88 RULLI 1400 2,00
0012 LAFN45086 REAR WHEEL SUPPORT TK1400 2,00
0013 VTVT01536 SCREW TE UNI 5739 10X45 ZB 2,00
0014 VTVT75726 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X16 ZB 4,00
0015 MPVR45338 CRANKCASE CHAIN PROTECTION SX 1,00
0016 897598 NUT M 8 BASSO 4,00
0017 VTRS00504 WASHER D. 8 ZC. UNI 6592 14,00
0018 897283 SUPPORT 2,00
0019 VTVT87271 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 8X16 ZB 2,00
0020 MPVR45396 CRANKCASE CHAIN PROTECTION RIGHT 1,00
0021 MTCR45897 PINION DIFFERENZ.Z12 P1/2"TK1400 2,00
0022 RDGR45088 MOTOR.GEARBOX TRACTION TK1400 DP 4,00
0022 MEVR00985 CARBON BRUSHES 10X18X18 400W 12V (Qty 1, requires 4) 4,00
0023 LAFN45397 SUPPORT CROSSBAR DIFFER.DX 1400zn 1,00
0024 LAFN45398 SUPPORT CROSSBAR DIFFER.SX 1400zn 1,00
0025 VTVT00066 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 8X25 ZB 4,00
0026 VTVR23472 KEY UNI 6604 6X6X25 2,00
0027 MPVR45399 SUPPORT DIFFERENZIALE TK 1400 ZIN 1,00
0028 VTRS01080 WASHER D. 8 GRW 6,00
0029 MECI00035 TEMPERATURE SWITCH F11-95 NC 1,00
0030 MTCR45401 JOINT 1/2" 2,00
0031 VTRS00503 WASHER D. 6 UNI 6798 2,00
0032 VTVT29810 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 8X20 ZB 10,00
0033 VTDD00006 NUT UNI 5588 M10 ZB 2,00
0034 LAFN47016 SPACER X TENDIC.TK1400/1200/1300 2,00

Date: 19/12/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 2



FRONT WHEEL GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
000A KTRI46514 ECCENTRIC BUSH. TK1000 COMPLETA 1,00
0001 VTDDO00012 NUT AUTOBLOCK DIN 985 M12 ZB 2,00
0002 LAFN47017 SPACER D.20X24X55 GALV. 1,00
0003 LAFN45089 WHEEL FRONT PIN TK1400 1,00
0004 RTRT45090 BRAKE HARNESS HOLDER D.125 TK1400 1,00
0005 VTVTO00066 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 8X25 ZB 6,00
0006 LAFN45091 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE TK1400 1,00
0007 RTRT45132 WHEEL SUPERELAST.BA-MA 4.00X4' 1,00
0008 CUVR08998 BALL BEARING 6204 2RS1 2,00
0009 LAFN45336 SPACER D.20X24X22 ZINCATO 1,00
0010 LAFN47018 SPACER D.20X24X35 GALV. 1,00
0011 LAFN45092 GALVANIZED FRONT WHEEL SUPPORT.MODIF 1,00
0012 LAFN47019 BUSHING brake pedal fixing 1,00
0013 MEVR02599 CONTACT . 1,00
0014 LAFN45872 WHEEL MOUNT FLANGE TK1400 GALVANIZED 1,00
0015 MECB02164 CABLE . 1,00
0016 MTCR45093 CHAIN STEERING 3/8" 92 ROLLERS 1,00
0017 MTCR47037 JOINT 3/8 PER CATENA TK 1000 1,00
0018 LAFN75974 REAR WHEEL RETURN PIN TK1000 1,00
0019 897398 BUSHING, 15B 24D 17.5 2,00
0020 LAFN75842 BUSHING CHAIN TIGHTENER 1,00
0021 LAFN45083 WHEEL HUB ANTER/POST.TK1400 1,00
0022 VTVT00447 SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 6,00
0023 LAFN45094 FLANGE FISSAG.RUOTA ANT.1400 ZIN 1,00
0024 897388 BEARING 51112 2,00
0025 LAFN47004 WASHER BLOCCA RAL 1,00
0026 VTVT00014 SCREW TE UNI 5739 8X20 CL.10.9 3,00
0027 VTRS01080 WASHER D. 8 GRW 6,00
0028 LAFN47020 THICKNESS 15X22X1 2,00
0029 LAFN75913 SPACER ECCENTRIC BUSH TK1000 1,00
0030 VTVR75747 RING NUT AUTOBLOK M35X1,5 GUK 1,00
0031 VTAE17003 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL DIN 471 D.15 1,00
0032 VTVR47021 ARTICULATION CARDANIC D.5 D.15 2,00
0033 VTVR00327 PLUG - 4,00
0034 LAFN47022 SHAFT STEERINGTK1000 NEW TYPE 1,00
0035 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 4,00
0036 VTRS04026 WASHER D. 6X18X2.38 4,00
0037 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 4,00
0038 VTAE17003 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL DIN 471 D.15 1,00
0039 CUVR00005 Wheel bearing 6202 2,00
0040 LAFNO6791 ASSEMBLED COLUMN SUPPORT 1,00
0041 MEVR02597 SELECTOR . 1,00
0042 MECI75805 SWITCH KEY FOR BATTERY MACHINES 1,00
0043 LAFN47024 SHAFT X STEERINGWHEEL TK1400 1,00

Date: 12/11/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 3



FRONT WHEEL GROUP - Continued

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0044 VTVT47025 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 10X16 ZB 1,00
0045 MPVR47026 CAP FOR STEERINGWHEEL 1,00
0046 897401 WASHER, M10X40X2,5, UNI6593, ZB 1,00
0047 897400 WHEEL, STEERING 320MM 1,00
0048 MPVR47066 PROTECTOR X ALBERO SPAZZOLA TK1000 1,00
0049 VTVT00288 SCREW TCTC 4X10 2,00
0050 ETET16584 LABEL PLANCIA 1,00
0051 MECEO00557 BOARD DISPLAY LOGIC 1404 CURTIS 1,00
0052 CMCV75723 REGISTER D.7 1,00
0053 LAFN75975 PIN CENTRAG.FILO PEDALE FRENO 1,00
0054 VTRS00506 WASHER D.12 UNI 6592 2,00
0055 LAFN47029 PIN CH.10 H.16 spring connection 1,00
0056 VTDD01682 NUT M12 ZC UNI 5588 1,00
0057 LAFN75973 PIN FISSAG.CAVI FERMA FLAP 11,00
0058 VTVR00031 CLAMP, BRAKE TK1400 1,00
0059 LAFN47030 BUSHING FISS. PERFORARTED BREAK PEDAL 4,00
0060 VTVT75731 GRUB SCREW UNI 5923 6X5 3,00
0061 MLML75960 TRACTION SPRING TK D.8X1X29 ZB 1,00
0062 LAFN47031 PIN PEDALE BRAKE BLOCK 1000 1,00
0063 LAFN47032 PEDAL BRAKE BLOCK TK1000 ZINC 1,00
0064 LAFN47033 BUSHING PEDAL PIN FIXING 1,00
0065 VTAE87276 SEEGER EXT. D10 DIN471 2,00
0066 LAFN47034 BRAKE PEDAL TK1400 GALV. 1,00
0067 MPVR45096 PEDAL COVER LARGE V1021 1,00
0068 LAFN47035 PIN CH.10 H.26 ATTACCO MOLLA 1,00
0069 VTAE14016 SEEGER EXTERNAL DIN 471 D.12 1,00
0070 LAFN47036 PIN FISS.PEDALE FRENO+LIFTFL. 1,00
0071 CMCV87173 SHEATH BRAKE CABLE 21251013 1,00
0072 LAFN06792 CONTROL BOARD 1,00
0073 897676 SCREW TE 8X16 UNI5739 5,00
0074 VTRS01080 WASHER D. 8 GRW 1,00
0075 VTRS87283 WASHER UNI 6593 8X24X2,5 ZB 1,00
0076 LAFN47039 FLANGE REGOLAZ.CATENA STERZO 1,00
0077 897196 CAP CHIUS.FORO PORTAFUS.L 15 2,00
0078 MPVR47040 SMALL KNOB FOR STEERINGWHEEL 1,00
0079 MPVR04902 MICRO CARD COVER 1,00
0080 KTRI05576 Speed limit potentiometer 1,00
0081 CMCV85320 CABLE D.2,5L.760 21251003 1,00
0082 MEVR02598 DOOR CONTACT 1,00
0083 KTRI01935 KIT 1050-1202 1,00
0084 MECE00426 BOARD SWITCH FOR HOPPER 1404 1,00
0085 MEVR02599 CONTACT . 1,00
0086 MEVR00141 OIL WARM-LIGHT LED OIL, GASOLINE TK 1400 1,00
0087 897296 RUBBER DEVIATORE 1,00
0088 MECI75945 COMMUTATOR SWITCH 3 POS.FUNCTIONS+CAPP 1,00

Date: 12/11/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 4



MAIN BRUSH GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 LAFN06600 PLANE BRUSH CENTRAL 1,00
0002 VTVR47015 PLASTIC INSERT (MEDREVITE) 4,00
0003 VTVR00047 HANDWHEEL D.50 M8 1,00
0004 MPVR04669 FLAP, SIDE 1,00
0005 VTVT00044 SCREW TC AF.X PLAS UNI9707 4X16 4,00
0006 LAFNO06601 PLATE FIXED FLAP 1,00
0007 VTDD00012 NUT AUTOBLOCK DIN 985 M12 ZB 1,00
0008 LAFN06836 PIN CENTERING PROCTECTION 1,00
0009 CUVR17004 Brush bearing 4,00
0010 MPVR04923 SUPPORT BRUSH CENTRAL 1,00
0011 VTAE00076 CIRCLIP D.37 DIN 472 2,00
0012 MLML00295 SPRING CENTRAL BRUSH 1,00
0013 VTVTO01128 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 12X120 ZB 1,00
0014 SPPV43840 BRUSH, SWP, MAIN, PYP, MED (STANDARD) 1,00
0014 SPPV01377 BRUSH, SWP, MAIN, PYP, SOFT (OPTION) 1,00
0014 SPPV43841 BRUSH, SWP, MAIN, PYP, HARD (OPTION) 1,00
0014 SPPV43843 BRUSH, SWP, MAIN, PYP/WIRE, ABRASIVE (OPTION) 1,00
0015 VTVTO01705 SCREW 4X45 UNI 9709 2,00
0016 LAFN47050 ARM ASPORTAB.SPAZZ.CENTR.ZIN. 1,00
0017 LAFN45099 DRIVE DISK CENTRAL BRUSH 1,00
0018 LAFN47051 PIN FIXING TENDICING.1400 1,00
0019 MOCC00497 ACTUATOR 1404 CENTRAL BRUSH 1,00
0020 VTRS00503 WASHER D. 6 UNI 6798 1,00
0021 VTVR47052 SPLIT PIN AR DIAM.FILO 2 1,00
0022 VTVT37013 SCREW TE M 6X100 UNI 5737 1,00
0023 VTAE00009 SEEGER INTERNO DIN 472 D.20 1,00
0024 LAFN00124 CYLINDAR BAR, BUSHING 2,00
0025 MPVR45279 HOLDER, CENTRAL BRUSH SPRING 1400 1,00
0026 MLML45281 SPRING X ASTUCCIO CENTRAL BRUSH 1400 1,00
0027 VTDD00482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 1,00
0028 VTVR45280 TOGGLE-JOINT M 6 1,00
0029 VTVT00008 SCREW TE UNI 5739 6X30 ZB 1,00
0030 MTPL47054 PULLEY CENTRAL BRUSH TK1400 1,00
0031 VTRS63242 WASHER UNI 6593 6X24X2 ZB 2,00
0032 LAFN06823 SPACER BEARINGS ALB CENTRAL BRUSH 1,00
0033 MPVR04915 HUB CENTRAL BRUSH 1404 1,00
0034 LAFN47055 HOSE COLLAR C3 D.18 SOLO PVC 4,00
0035 VTVT06236 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X40 ZB 4,00
0036 LAFN06782 BUSHING FOR BEARING 1,00
0037 LAFN47033 BUSHING PEDAL PIN FIXING 1,00
0038 VTRS00553 WASHER DUST CAP 1,00
0039 LAFNO6783 BUSHING FOR BEARING 1 1,00
0040 VTRS00504 WASHER D. 8 ZC. UNI 6592 2,00
0042 LAFN06687 PIN S.C. 1,00
0043 MOCC00275 Brush motor 1404 (Carbon Brush Replacement Part No. MEVR00985 - Qty 1, requires 4) 1,00
0044 VTVT06237 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X20 ZB 4,00
0045 VTVR13165 KEY UNI 6604 5X5X20 1,00

Date: 19/12/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 5



MAIN BRUSH GROUP - Continued

‘;"\;

.

R

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0046 VTVR00006 KEY UNI 6604 4X4X35 1,00
0047 MTPL45101 PULLEY MOTOR CENTRAL BRUSH 1400/1300/ 1,00
0048 LAFN06828 ARM MAIN BRUSH 1404 1,00
0049 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 1,00
0050 MTCG44767 Belt POLY-V j8 (for brush) 1,00
0051 VTVR13165 KEY UNI 6604 5X5X20 1,00
0052 VTVT24209 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X12 ZB 1,00
0053 RTRT00022 HANDWHEEL D.30 M6X15 2,00
0054 LAFN47059 BRACKET TENDICIN CENTRAL BRUSH 1400 1,00
0055 VTAE13513 CIRCLIP D. 26 UNI 7437 2,00
0056 LAFN47060 SPACER, BELT, TENSIONER 1,00
0057 CUVR86373 BEARING 6000 2RS 2,00
0058 MTPL47061 ROLLER TENDICINGHIA TK1000S 1,00
0059 LAFN47062 PIN RULLO TENDICINGHIA TK1400 1,00
0060 VTVT24209 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X12 ZB 1,00
0061 MLML75961 SPRING TRAZ.NUOVA D.16 L.70 ZB 1,00
0062 VTVT45395 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 8X10 ZB 2,00
0063 VTRS04026 WASHER D. 6X18X2.38 1,00
0064 VTVT24209 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X12 ZB 1,00
0066 VTRS04026 WASHER D. 6X18X2.38 4,00
0067 LAFN06837 PROTECTION SPAZZOLA CENTRALE 2,00
0068 VTRS00506 WASHER D.12 UNI 6592 1,00
Date: 12/11/2019 ALFA SA3000 DP-P Page 6



SIDE-BRUSH GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 RDGR44777 Side brush motor SX (Carbron Brush Replacement Part No. MEVR31145 - Qty 1, requires 2) 1,00
0002 LAFN47063 MOTOR SUPPORT DX SIDE BRUSH TK1400 ZIN 1,00
0003 VTVT06237 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X20 ZB 8,00
0004 VTVR33667 KEY UNI 6604 5X5X25 2,00
0005 SPPV43844 BRUSH, SWP, SIDE, PYP (STANDARD) 2,00
0005 SPPV43845 BRUSH, SWP, SIDE, PYP/WIR (OPTION) 2,00
0006 VTRS63242 WASHER UNI 6593 6X24X2 ZB 2,00
0007 VTVT75719 SCREW TE FR 6X10 ZB KNURLED 2,00
0008 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 6,00
0009 RDGR44776 Side brush motor DX (Carbron Brush Replacement Part No. MEVR31145 - Qty 1, requires 2) 1,00
0010 LAFN47064 MOTOR SUPPORT SX SIDE BRUSH TK1400 ZIN 1,00
0011 VTVR47065 KEY 6X6X130 2,00
0012 VTVR00009 ELASTIC PLUG DIN 1481 3X20 4,00
0013 MLML45102 SPRING ARM SIDE BRUSH TK1400 2,00
0014 MPVR47066 PROTECTOR X ALBERO SPAZZOLA TK1000 2,00
0015 VTVT09913 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X16 ZB 6,00
0016 VTDD00483 NUT M 8 ZIN UNI 5588 6,00
0017 VTVT00017 SCREW TE UNI 5739 8X35 ZB 2,00
0018 LAFN47067 GUIDE SHAFT SIDE BRUSH SX 1400zn 1,00
0019 LAFN47070 FLANGE SIDE BRUSH HOLDER TK1400 2,00
0020 VTAE12644 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL DIN 471 D.30 2,00
0021 LAFN47071 SIDE BRUSH GUIDE SHAFT DX 1400zn 1,00
0022 VTDD00006 NUT UNI 5588 M10 ZB 4,00
0023 VTVR47072 AXIAL ARTICULATION M10 2,00
0024 LAFN47073 ARM DX LIFT SIDE BRUSH TK1400 ZN 1,00
0025 MPVR86579 SUPPORT TK 2,00
0026 VTDD00482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 2,00
0027 ABGO00008 VIBRATION DAMP. PM 20X20 M6X20 2,00
0028 VTRS04026 WASHER D. 6X18X2.38 4,00
0029 VTVT75726 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X16 ZB 4,00
0030 VTAE87276 SEEGER EXT. D10 DIN471 2,00
0031 VTRS00505 WASHER D.10 UNI 6592 2,00
0032 MPVR47074 BUSHING STANDING LIFT BRUSH SIDE INTERIO 2,00
0033 MLML47075 SPRING SIDE BRUSH LEVER.D.15X1,5X24 2,00
0034 MPVR47076 BUSHING OF SIDE STANDING ARM 2,00
0035 MPVR47077 KNOB LIFT SIDE BRUSH TK1000 2,00
0036 LAFN47078 ARM SX LIFT SIDE BRUSH TK1400 ZN 1,00
0037 LAFN45010 FLANGE FISS.SPAZZ.LAT.TK1000 2,00
0038 VTDD00491 NUT M 6 TEF 2,00
0039 LAFN47079 ROD L.14 2,00
0040 LAFN47080 SCREW X TAX ROD SIDE BRUSH 2,00
0041 VTVT00450 SCREW TE 8X40 UNI5739 2,00
0042 897598 NUT M 8 BASSO 2,00
0043 897619 WASHER D. 8 X24 ZC. 4,00
0044 VTVT00058 SCREW TCEI M 5X12 ZB U.5931 2,00

Date: 12/11/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 7



SIDE-BRUSH GROUP - Continued

L

%%W T
s
7_/

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0045 VTRS00291 WASHER D. 5 X20 ZC UNI 6593 2,00
0046 LAFN47081 SPACER PROT.SEEGER SIDE BRUSH 1000 2,00
0047 LAFN06834 SIDE BRUSH PROTECTION 2,00
0048 LAFN06795 SIDE BRUSH LEVER BRACKET 2,00

Date: 12/11/2019 ALFA SA3000 DP-P Page 8



HOPPER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 RDGR31335 Hopper tilt motor (Carbon Brush Replacement Part No. MEVR86071 - Qty 1, requires 2) 1,00
0002 VTVR75730 KEY UNI 6606 3X3,7 1,00
0003 LAFN45321 COVER SUPP.VITE W/O FINE 1400 1,00
0004 CUVR06174 BALL BEARING 6002-2RS1 2,00
0005 VTVT00098 SCREW AUTOF.TC UNI 6954 3,9X9,5 4,00
0006 LAFN47093 BRACKET X MICRO SICUR.CASS.1400zn 1,00
0007 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 10,00
0008 LAFN47094 SPACER SPACING BRACKETS TK1400 2,00
0009 VTVT45340 SCREW TSCE UNI 5933 8X16 ZB 2,00
0010 MTIG45320 SCREW W/O FINE ROTAZ.CASS.POS 1,00
0011 LAFN45319 SUPPORT VITE SENZA FINE CASS.1400 2,00
0012 VTVT06237 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 6X20 ZB 7,00
0013 LAFN45233 PAWL X RUOTA ELICOIDALE TK1400 1,00
0014 MECI44780 Hopper switch 4,00
0015 LAFN45283 PLATE PORTA MICRO CASSET 1400zn 1,00
0016 VTVT00339 SCREW TCEI M5x20 2,00
0017 LAFN47095 SPACER D.6X10X8 ZINCATO 2,00
0018 VTAE17003 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL DIN 471 D.15 2,00
0019 LAFN47096 CONNECTING ROD COMAN.ROTAZ.CASS.1400 ZIN 1,00
0020 MTCR46479 TOOTHED WHEEL L.14 EL. 1,00
0021 MPVR47097 BUSHING GLYCODUR GLY.PG 30-34-15F 1,00
0022 LAFN47098 PIN X BRACCIO PARALLELOGRAMMO 1,00
0023 MPVR00006 BUSHING GLYCODUR GLY.PG 25-28-15F 1,00
0024 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 6,00
0025 VTDDO08171 NUT M 5 TEF 2,00
0026 VTRS00502 WASHER D. 5 0.466 UNI 6592 4,00
0027 LAFN47099 SPACER, PARALLEL ARM 1400 1,00
0028 897598 NUT M 8 BASSO 2,00
0029 LAFN47100 PIN L.14 SX 1,00
0030 LAFN47101 ARM PARALLEL.DX/SX TK1400 ZIN 1,00
0031 LAFN45284 COVER CHIUSURA ROTAZ.CASS.1400 1,00
0032 VTVT75719 SCREW TE FR 6X10 ZB KNURLED 2,00
0033 GUVR45103 GASKET DRAWER REAR 1400 1,00
0034 LAFN47102 PIN CASSETTO LATO TRASMISS. 1,00
0035 VTRS00503 WASHER D. 6 UNI 6798 18,00
0036 LAFN47103 DRAWER POSTERIORE TK1400 RAL7024 1,00
0037 VTVR47015 PLASTIC INSERT (MEDREVITE) 6,00
0038 897150 SCREW, TC, M4X12, ZN 6,00
0039 LAFN47104 DUCT LOCK FLAP 1,00
0040 MPVR45104 FLAP DRAWER POSTER.TK1400 1,00
0041 MPVR47105 BUSHING GLYCODUR GLY.PG 25-28-25F 2,00
0042 LAFN47106 ARM SOLLEV.CASSET.TK1400 VERN 1,00
0043 VTDD00491 NUT M 6 TEF 12,00
0044 VTDD46131 NUT UNI 5589 M20X1,5 BASSO ZB 1,00

Date: 19/12/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 9




HOPPER GROUP- Continued

Ref. Part N. Description Quantity
0045 P1ID45105 PISTON D.50 -ST25-C280 1,00
0046 TBAP45106 TUBE 3/16"MANDATA L.2140 1400 1,00
0047 VTRS00037 WASHER IN DAWTY 1/8 8,00
0048 RCDS47107 SCREW PERFORATED 1/8" 4,00
0049 TBAP45107 TUBE 3/16"RITORNO L.1880 1400 1,00
0050 CMCV47108 FORK M20 X15 +PN. 1,00
0051 LAFN01089 PROTECTION ANTIPOLVERE TK1400 1,00
0052 LAFN47110 PIN BRACCIO DX E CILIND. 1400 2,00
0053 VTVT09916 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X20 ZB 3,00
0054 VTRS63242 WASHER UNI 6593 6X24X2 ZB 3,00
0055 RCVR00081 REDUCTION X CONTROL UNIT IDRAUL.1400 2,00
0056 VTRS47111 WASHER IN PVC 50X25X2 X MONTANT. 2,00
0057 LAFN47123 BUSHING L.14 2,00
0058 MPVR45285 SHEATH PROTEZ.CAVI ROTAZ.CASSET. 1,00
0059 LAFN47124 PIN BRACCIO LATO SX TK 1400 1,00
0060 VTVT17639 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 5X10 ZB 2,00
0061 PPEL45108 MOTOR-DRIV.PUMP IDR. 24V L.14 (Carbon Brush Replacement Part No. MEVR01699 - Qty 1, requires 2) 1,00
0062 MPVR47125 BUSHING GLYCODUR GLY.PG 16-18-20F 1,00
0063 LAFN47126 BRACKET PORTA POMPA TK1400 ZICATO 1,00
0064 835852 SCREW AUTOF.TC UNI 6954 3,9X13 4,00
0065 LAFN47127 BRACKET PORTAMICRO CILINDRO 1400 1,00
0066 VTVT09916 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X20 ZB 1,00
0067 VTDD00491 NUT M 6 TEF 1,00
0068 VTDD00001 NUT UNI 5588 M3 ZB 1,00
0069 VTVT00019 SCREW TE UNI 5739 3X20 ZB 4,00
0070 VTVT00299 SCREW TSPEI M6x25 UNI5933 1,00
0071 LAFN45717 PLATE FISSACAVO RIB.CASSETTO 1,00
0072 VTVT00089 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 4X10 ZB 1,00
0073 VTVT19472 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 8X10 ZB 2,00
0074 VTRS04931 WASHER COPPER D.13X19X1.5 2,00
0075 MECBO00092 CABLE 27 CABLAG.SPAZZATR.TK1400 1,00

Date: 19/12/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 10



FILTER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 MLML45109 SPRING LIFT FLAP TK1400 1,00
0002 LAFN47128 LEVER RINVIO LIFTF.1400/300/200 1,00
0003 VTDDO00124 NUT M 8 BASSO 1,00
0004 LAFN47129 BUSHING RETURN LIFT FLAP 1,00
0005 VTVT00448 SCREW TE 8X30 UNI5739 1,00
0006 CMCV87172 CABLE LIFT FLAP 2125404 1,00
0007 CMCV75717 CLIP UNI 1676 M6 3,00
0008 VTDDO00012 NUT AUTOBLOCK DIN 985 M12 ZB 1,00
0009 VTRS00506 WASHER D.12 UNI 6592 4,00
0010 LAFN75976 PIN ROLLER LIFT FLAP 1000 PIN 1,00
0011 VTDDO00482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 2,00
0012 VTVR47015 PLASTIC INSERT (MEDREVITE) 10,00
0013 MPVR44781 RUBBER FLAP FRONT G1404-G1400 1,00
0014 CMCV75717 CLIP UNI 1676 M6 2,00
0014 CMCV76639 FORK M 6 UNI 1676 2,00
0015 LAFN47130 PULL PIN LIFTFL.GALV. 1400 1,00
0016 LAFN47131 SHEET METAL PA. FRONT FLAP 1,00
0017 VTVT00044 SCREW TC AF.X PLAS UNI9707 4X16 6,00
0018 CMCV47132 SHEATH L.14 A.FLAP 1,00
0019 CMCV75723 REGISTER D.7 1,00
0020 LAFN75975 PIN CENTRAG.FILO PEDALE FRENO 1,00
0021 VTAE14016 SEEGER EXTERNAL DIN 471 D.12 1,00
0022 VTRS04026 WASHER D. 6X18X2.38 8,00
0023 VTVT00092 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X22 ZB 8,00
0024 VTDDO01682 NUT M12 ZC UNI 5588 1,00
0025 LAFN75973 PIN FISSAG.CAVI FERMA FLAP 1,00
0026 CMCV75737 CLAMP D.7 art.857 1,00
0027 VTVT75731 GRUB SCREW UNI 5923 6X5 4,00
0028 LAFN47030 BUSHING FISS. PERFORARTED BREAK PEDAL 1,00
0029 MPVR45096 PEDAL COVER LARGE V1021 1,00
0030 LAFN47133 PEDAL LIFT FLAP TK1400 GALVANIZED 1,00
0031 MPVR04669 FLAP, SIDE 1,00
0032 LAFN06601 PLATE FIXED FLAP 1,00
0033 MPVR04898 SUPPORT DX EXTRACTOR 1,00
0034 MPVR45327 FLAP FRONT FISSO TK1400 1,00
0035 MPVR04896 LH SUCTION SUPPORT 1,00
0036 PMVR01208 FIXED LEVER FILTER G1404 4,00
0037 LAFN47137 FRAME FILTER HOLDER 2,00
0038 FTDP48536 FILTER, PANEL, PAPER 2,00
0039 MPVR45784 FILTER CLOSURE COVER 1,00
0040 CHVR26517 DRAWER CLOSURE LOLY 50 4,00
0041 LAFN06599 PLATE FIXED FILTER 2,00
0042 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 8,00
0043 VTVT75726 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X16 ZB 8,00

Date: 14/09/2020

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 11




FILTER GROUP - Continued

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0044 MOCCO00008 Fan motor 2,00
0045 GUVR46899 COVER GASKET 1,00
0046 LAFN01031 FRAME FIXED FILTER 2,00
0047 MOCC00004 MOTOR D.63 24V G3800 W35 (Carbon Brush Replacement Part No. MEVR86071 - Qty 1, requires 2) 2,00
0048 VTVT47138 SCREW AUTOF.TSP UNI 6955 3,9X32 8,00
0049 LAFN47139 MASS PROTECTION FILTER COVER 4,00
0050 VTVT75731 GRUB SCREW UNI 5923 6X5 4,00
0051 LAFN47140 BUSHING COUNTERWEIGHT FOR SHAKE FILTER 4,00
0052 VTVT76616 SCREW TSCE UNI 5933 4X12 ZB 12,00
0053 MFVR47141 FLANGE X FILTER SHAKER MOTOR 4,00
0054 MPVR00765 RUBBER SHACKLE WIRE FIXING 2,00
0055 MOCC45112 Filter shaker motor (Carbon Brush Replacement Part No. MEVR86071 - Qty 1, requires 2) 2,00
0056 VTVTA47143 SCREW TSCE UNI 5933 10X16 ZB 2,00
0057 VTVT13515 SCREW TSPEI M6x16 UNI5933 10.9 8,00
0058 FSVR00005 CLAMP TIPO "ECO"FORO MM8 D.1 WO 1,00
0059 VTDD00483 NUT M 8 ZIN UNI 5588 4,00
0060 897596 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 8X22 ZB 2,00
0061 897598 NUT M 8 BASSO 2,00
0062 GUGO00305 GASKET ASPIRATOR 2,00
0063 ETET01404 LABEL TOP 1,00
0064 VTRS00504 WASHER D. 8 ZC. UNI 6592 2,00
0065 METK00017 THERMAL SENSOR 26/02/2020 200
0066 GUGO00675 GASKET - 26/02/2020 200
0067 VTVT00820 SCREW TC+ M.3,5-10 26/02/2020 4.00

Date: 14/09/2020

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 12



MOTOR GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 LAFN47152 BRACKET PROTECTION 1,00
0002 LAFN00271 NUT FIXED ALTERNATE PULLEY. 1,00
0003 MTCG44555 BELT DENTAL DAYCO / ISORAN 1,00
0004 MTPL45322 PULLEY ALTERN.40-RPP5-25 1,00
0005 VTVT28307 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 10X70 ZN 1,00
0006 VTVT16260 SCREW TE UNI 5737 10X160 ZB 1,00
0007 ARGNO00004 ALTERNATOR 28V-80A 1,00
0008 VTDDO00042 NUT AUT.M10 UNI7474 1,00
0009 VTRS00503 WASHER D. 6 UNI 6798 2,00
0010 MFVR47154 SUPPORT MOTOR TK1400 DP 1,00
0011 VTVT63134 SCREW M 8X25 TSPEI ZC UNI 5933 4,00
0013 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 4,00
0014 MTPL45323 PULLEY MOT.HONDA 44-RPP5-25 1400 1,00
0015 MTCR45720 TOOTHED WHEEL Z.80 P 1.75 1,00
0016 LAFN06832 WASHER GEAR LOCKS 1,00
0017 VTVT00448 SCREW TE 8X30 UNI5739 1,00
0018 MOCC45115 MOTOR 24V 300W LEFT 1,00
0019 VTVTO01119 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 8X30 ZB 2,00
0020 LAFN47157 SPACER X ALTERNATOR X 1400 DP 1,00
0021 VTVR47158 KEY X MOTOR HONDA 5X5X41 1,00
0022 LAFN47159 PLATE SUPPOR.MOT.HONDA 6.5HP ZN 1,00
0023 VTRS00504 WASHER D. 8 ZC. UNI 6592 8,00
0024 897598 NUT M 8 BASSO 10,00
0025 897619 WASHER D. 8 X24 ZC. 8,00
0026 ABGO00007 VIBRATION DAMPING MM 30X25 8X16 4,00
0027 LAFN06796 OIL LEVEL ROD TUBE 1,00
0028 VTRS01080 WASHER D. 8 GRW 4,00
0029 VTVT00450 SCREW TE 8X40 UNI5739 4,00
0030 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 2,00
0031 VEVR47160 IMPELLER COOLED ALTERNATOR 1,00
0032 MOSC47149 MOTOR HONDA GX200-LEFT-4-OH 1,00
0033 MEEV47161 SOLENOID VALVE 24V 1,00
0034 TBBP00021 FUEL TUBE L=80 cm 1,00
0036 LAFNO06976 SPACER ENGINE COMPARTMENT 1,00
0037 MPVR00280 FUEL TANK TK1400 DIESEL 1,00
0038 MPVR47165 CAP W VALVER TANK.CARB.LT.5 1,00
0039 ITSO00045 INSULATOR PANEL 1,00
0040 MPVR47166 CRANKCASE TELERUT PROTECTION .TK 1400 1,00
0041 FSVR00005 CLAMP TIPO "ECO"FORO MM8 D.1 WO 5,00
0042 METT45116 Remote Control Switch 2,00
0043 LAFN47167 BRACKET DOOR TELERUT.TK1400 ZINC 1,00
0048 LAFN47168 BELT-STRETCHER ALTERNATOR TK1400 1,00
0049 MRSC00069 SILENCER HD COMPLETE 1,00
0050 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 1,00

Date: 12/11/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 13



MOTOR GROUP - Continued

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0051 VTVTO00066 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 8X25 ZB 2,00
0052 MECI85110 SWITCH S1.PML.M16 1,00
0053 METK47170 PROBE F11-140° NC 1,00
0054 LAFN47171 CARB.1400 TANK FIXING BRACKET 1,00
0055 VTVT75719 SCREW TE FR 6X10 ZB KNURLED 2,00
0056 VTVT17639 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 5X10 ZB 2,00
0057 VTRS15958 WASHER UNI 6592 5X15X1,5 ZB 2,00
0058 VTVT10068 SCREW TCTC UNI 7687 3X5 ZB 2,00
0059 VTRS27296 WASHER GROWER 3 ZNT 2,00
0060 VTVT00107 SCREW TCTC UNI 7687 3X12 ZB 1,00
0061 VTDDO00001 NUT UNI 5588 M3 ZB 1,00
0062 LAFNO0009 BRACKET PROTECTION 1,00
0063 VEVR45113 IMPELLER 24V KDE 2412-PMS1 6A 1,00
0064 VTVT72043 SCREW TCTC UNI 7687 4X16 ZB 8,00
0065 MEVR00094 FAIR-LEAD EGP15-20S.60 PAS1 1,00
0066 VTDDO00482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 2,00
0067 FTCO00008 FILTER FB 1/A 1,00
0068 TBBP47172 OIL TUBE D.6mm 300F/F 1/4" 1,00
0069 RCDS47173 NIPPLE 1/4 -M10X1.25 1,00
0070 RCDS00002 CAP 1/4 "X HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1,00
0071 FSVR19693 CLAMP D. 7-11 1,00
0072 VTVTO00005 SCREW TE FR 5X12 ZB 5,00
0073 LAFNO01091 HOSE FITTING FUEL TANK 1400 1,00
0074 GUVRA47174 RUBBER GASKET SERB.BENZ.1400 2,00
0075 FSVR19692 CLAMP D. 11-16 VT 9,00
0076 VTDDO00039 NUT M 4 AB UNI7474 ZC 10/8G 8,00
0077 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 4,00
0078 GUVR45977 GASKET W AIR 1400/1300/1400 1,00
0079 LAFN45978 CONVEYOR AIR MOTOR BURST 1400 1,00
0080 VTVT75726 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X16 ZB 4,00
0081 VTVT75725 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X10 ZB 2,00
0082 TBBP00022 FUEL TUBE L=50cm 1,00
0083 TBBP00022 FUEL TUBE L=50cm 1,00
0084 RCVR00083 CONNECTOR A"T" 1,00
0085 LAFNO6977 SHEET METAL PA. ENGINE COMPARTMENT BRACK 1,00
0086 ITSO00044 PANEL ROOF INSULATOR PANEL 1,00
0087 MOCC00283 ENGINE COMPELLER IMPELLER 1,00
0088 LAFNO06301 BRACKET PROTECTION 1,00
0089 ITSO00050 INSULATOR PANEL 1,00
0090 ITSO00048 INSULATOR PANEL 1,00
0091 VTVT01532 SCREW TE 6X25 UNI5739 2,00
0092 LAFNO06975 AIR CONVEYOR 1,00
0093 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 4,00
0094 LAFN06980 SHEET METAL PA. SHUTTER 1,00

Date: 12/11/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 14



MOTOR GROUP - Continued

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0095 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 2,00
0096 ITSO00049 INSULATOR PANEL 1,00
0097 ITSO00007 CRESCENT SOUNDPROOFING PANEL DIESEL 2,00
0098 RCDS00002 CAP 1/4 "X HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1,00
0099 LAFNO06838 FIXED OIL ROD BRACKET 1,00
0100 MPVR04911 RUBBER OIL LEVEL AUCTION 1,00
0101 TBBP00383 OIL LEVEL ROD 1,00
0102 LAFN06499 EXTENSION MARMITTA 1,00
0103 LAFN06498 BUSHING 12X2X12,5 2,00
0104 VTVT00527 SCREW TE FR 6X10 ZB ZIG. 2,00

Date: 12/11/2019

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 15



BODY & FRAME GROUP

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 LAFN45969 FRAME TK1400 GREY RAL7024 1,00
0002 PMLA00240 COVER, BODY, LEFT, GREY 878R-SA3000 1,00
0003 LAFN45971 COVER LAT.PIANTONI DX/SX 1400 2,00
0004 MPVR45972 BUMPER POSTERIORE SX LION 1400 1,00
0005 MPVR45973 BUMPER POSTERIORE DX LION 1400 1,00
0006 MPVR04988 COVER SUCTION MOTORS 1,00
0007 MPVR05057 PLANE MILLERIGHE CON BIADESIVO 1,00
0008 VTRS00505 WASHER D.10 UNI 6592 8,00
0009 LAFN45976 SUPPORT L.14 1,00
0010 VTVTO01535 SCREW TCCE UNI5931 10X40 AC.8.8 8,00
0011 LAFN47012 SPACER X PARAURTI ANT.1400 LION 2,00
0012 VTVT75726 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X16 ZB

0013 VTRS00502 WASHER D. 5 0.466 UNI 6592 4,00
0014 MEVRO00935 FLASHING LIGHT G1050 1,00
0015 LAFN46645 PROTECTION HATCH SIDE DX 1400 VERN 1,00
0016 PMLA00242 COVER, BODY, RIGHT, GREY 878R PET-SA3000 1,00
0017 MPVR04916 BRACKET SUCTION COVER 1,00
0018 VTVRO00309 INSERT THREADED M5 4,00
0019 SESD45982 SEAT SC 73 L.14 SENSOR REED 1,00
0020 VTDDO00039 NUT M 4 AB UNI7474 ZC 10/8G 4,00
0021 MPVR12427 COVER, FRONT, INT. GREY 878R-SA3000 1,00
0022 897598 NUT M 8 BASSO 4,00
0023 MLML46644 PULLEY PROTECTION SPRING 28X9X1 2,00
0024 MPVR45989 BUMPER ANTERIORE LION 1400 1,00
0025 VTVT72043 SCREW TCTC UNI 7687 4X16 ZB 4,00
0026 MPVR12430 COVER, SEAT,GREEN, SA3000 1,00
0027 VTVT00447 SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 4,00
0028 897619 WASHER D. 8 X24 ZC. 4,00
0029 VTDD00042 NUT AUT.M10 UNI7474 8,00
0030 CEVR85332 HINGE MEB F D.6 TK 2,00
0031 VTVT47014 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X30 ZB 4,00
0032 VTVTO00008 SCREW TE UNI 5739 6X30 ZB 2,00
0033 LAFN01018 FRAME PORTASED.TK1400 DIESEL ZN 1,00
0034 VTVT63129 SCREW TE FR 8X16 ZB KNURLED 4,00
0035 MPVR45985 BUMPER LATERALE DX/SX LION 1400 2,00
0036 MPVR75799 CHEVRON 20x9 M 6x18 2,00
0037 VTDDO00482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 2,00
0038 LAFN45990 BRACKET L.14 2,00
0039 CEVR45986 HINGE L.14 2,00
0040 897476 SCREW, M5X16, TBCE, 1ISO7380, ZB 4,00
0041 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 4,00
0042 VTVT75719 SCREW TE FR 6X10 ZB KNURLED 6,00
0043 LAFN45987 DOOR L.14000 SX 1,00
0044 VTDDO00491 NUT M 6 TEF 7,00

Date: 14/09/2020 ALFA SA3000 DP-P Page 16

12,00



BODY & FRAME GROUP - Continued

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0045 LAFN00009 BRACKET PROTECTION 1,00
0046 VTVTO00017 SCREW TE UNI 5739 8X35 ZB 4,00
0047 RTRT00022 HANDWHEEL D.30 M6X15 1,00
0048 VTRS00503 WASHER D. 6 UNI 6798 2,00
0049 MPVR12431 COVER, FRONT, EXT. GREEN, SA3000 1,00
0050 LAFN45873 DOOR L.14000 DX 1,00
0051 VTVT85116 SCREW AUTOF.TE FR 6,3X19 ZB 4,00
0052 VTVR00015 THREADED INSERT M4X10 ZIGRINATO 4,00
0053 VTVT00044 SCREW TC AF.X PLAS UNI9707 4X16 4,00
0054 VTVR47015 PLASTIC INSERT (MEDREVITE) 4,00
0055 VTVT63129 SCREW TE FR 8X16 ZB KNURLED 4,00
0056 VTVT00044 SCREW TC AF.X PLAS UNI9707 4X16 10,00
0057 VTVT72043 SCREW TCTC UNI 7687 4X16 ZB 4,00
0058 VTVT04857 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 10X70 ZB 2,00
0059 LAFN47011 BUSHING BU15X10X47 X RUOTA1250056 2,00
0060 RTRT31046 WHEEL D.150 E 350 2,00
0061 VTRS00505 WASHER D.10 UNI 6592 2,00
0062 VTDDO00042 NUT AUT.M10 UNI7474 2,00
0063 ITSO00006 SOUND ABSORBING PANEL DIESEL 1,00
0064 ITTEO0027 INSULATOR 1,00
0065 ITSO00043 PANEL ROOF INSULATOR 1,00
0066 ITSO00058 INSULATOR FIANCATA DX 1,00
0067 897596 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 8X22 ZB 17/02/2020 2,00
0068 LAFN11497 BRACKET 878R 17/02/2020 1,00
0069 897598 NUT M8 FLAT 17/02/2020 2,00
0070 897598 NUT M8 FLAT 17/02/2020 1,00
0071 LAFN11496 CONNECTING ROD 878R 17/02/2020 2,00
0072 VTRS00504 WASHER D. 8 ZC. UNI 6592 17/02/2020 2,00
0073 VTVT00447 SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 17/02/2020 1,00
0074 LAFN04042 SPACER D8.5-15 17/02/2020 1,00
0075 VTVT00450 SCREW TE 8X40 UNI5739 17/02/2020 1,00
0076 VTDDO08171 NUT M 5 TEF 17/02/2020 1,00
0077 LAFNO07863 BRACKET - 17/02/2020 1,00
0078 897266 CLIP, M25 17/02/2020 1,00
0079 897476 SCREW, M5X16, TBCE, 1SO7380, ZB 17/02/2020 1,00
OPTIONAL ACCESSORY
Part No. Description
KTRI00101 OVERHEAD GUARD KIT

Date: 14/09/2020 ALFA SA3000 DP-P Page 17



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

46

47\ ﬁ 34
AN

26 26 47 35 37 36
25\

—le, _

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 897205 WIRING BATTERY BRIDGE W/TERMINAL 3,00
0002 MECI00666 BUTTON - 1,00
0003 MECI00582 BUTTON - 1,00
0004 VTVT75719 SCREW TE FR 6X10 ZB KNURLED 2,00
0005 MEVR47082 INSULATOR MM35 M6 CH 32 3,00
0006 AZMC75803 KEY SW 1000 1,00
0007 MECB02158 WIRING 1404 1,00
0008 MEVR02596 CONNECTOR . 1,00
0009 LAFN46836 CONTAINER BATTERY TK1400 1,00
0010 MECB02158 WIRING 1404 1,00
0011 LAFN09188 BRACKET - 1,00
0012 MECI75801 Side brush switch 2,00
0013 MEVR33430 HORN K100/Y 1A 24V 1,00
0014 VTVT85116 SCREW AUTOF.TE FR 6,3X19 ZB 1,00
0015 MECE00420 BOARD HOPPER LIFTING 1404 1,00
0016 MEVR02598 DOOR CONTACT 1,00
0017 MECE00861 BOARD, CONTROL (replaces MECE00552) 1,00
0018 VTVT63026 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 5X30 ZB 2,00
0019 897208 CONTACTOR 100A 2,00
0020 MEVR00146 FUSE-HOLDER MEGA 1,00
0021 MEVR01925 FUSE 150A 1,00
0022 MECE00846 BOARD CURTIS 1404 1,00
0023 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 1,00
0024 MPVRO00302 CRANKCASE FEEDER PEDAL 1,00
0025 MPVR05528 WASHER - 2,00
0026 897582 NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473 2,00
0027 VTVT00089 SCREW TCCE UNI 5931 4X10 ZB 2,00
0028 LAFN01149 CONNECTING ROD PEDALE STEP G1050 1,00
0029 VTVT00727 SCREW TE M. 4-20 1,00
0030 MECB01228 Traction microswitch 1,00
0031 VTVTO01350 SCREW M3-20 INOX 2,00
0032 897189 NUT, M3, INOX 2,00
0033 MPVR00866 PLANE SLIP G1050 1,00
0034 LAFN06474 SHEET METAL PA. PEDALE 1,00
0035 MLML00034 Pedal spring 1,00
0036 VTAEA48552 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL DIN 471 D.6 2,00
0037 LAFNO00524 PIN PEDAL TK 1050 1,00
0038 LAFNO7532 BASE - 1,00
0039 VTRS00503 WASHER D. 6 UNI 6798 4,00
0040 VTVT62920 SCREW TE FR 6X16 ZB KNURLED 4,00
0041 VTVT75726 SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 6X16 ZB 4,00
0042 897582 NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473 1,00
0043 VTVT47088 GRUB SCREW UNI 5923 6X30 GREZZO 2,00
0044 VTDD00482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 1,00

Date: 14/09/2020

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 18



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP - Continued

46

47\ ﬁ
AN

26 26 47 35 37 36
25\

—le, _

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0045 CMCV75717 CLIP UNI 1676 M6 1,00
0046 CMCV76639 FORK M 6 UNI 1676 1,00
0047 CUVR00183 BUSHING - 2,00
0048 LAFNO00909 BRACKET PEDAL WIRE 1,00
0049 MECB01227 Traction potentiometer 1,00
0050 VTRS01579 WASHER D. 3 UNI 6592 4,00
0051 VTRS01079 Washer 1,00
0052 VTRS00240 Nut 2,00
0053 VTRS00365 THICKNESS 18X25X1 4,00
0054 VTVTO01127 SCREW TE M6x20 4,00
0055 VTVT62916 SCREW TE M5X12 ZN UNI 5739-8.8 8,00
0056 VTVT21295 SCREW TE UNI 5739 5X20 ZB 2,00
0057 897662 WASHER D. 5 GRW 2,00
0058 LAFNO07345 BRACKET TL10 1,00
0059 METTO00044 FUSE CIRCUIT BREAKER 10A 2,00
0060 MECI00663 CONTACT 1NA 1,00
0061 MPVR11692 ADAPTER BUTTON 1,00
0062 MPVR11693 WASHER @22,5X39,6X2,4 PA 1,00
0063 MECI00583 SMALL BASKET - 1,00
0064 MECI00584 CONTACT - 1,00
0065 LAFN11479 BRACKET . 2,00
0066 VTVT00643 SCREW TBEI M 6X 20 ISO 7380 IX 2,00
0067 897105 NUT, STRAP, SQGE 2,00
0068 MEVR02591 COVERING . 1,00
0069 MEVR04014 FUSE 50A MAXIVAL 1,00
0070 MEVR00644 FUSE, 030A 1,00
0071 MEVR04014 FUSE 50A MAXIVAL 1,00
0072 MEVR01132 FUSE A LAMA5 A, 1,00
0073 MEVR01316 MELT AWAY W FLAME 1,00
0074 MEVR01316 MELT AWAY W FLAME 1,00
0075 MEVR01316 MELT AWAY W FLAME 1,00
0076 MEVR01132 FUSE A LAMA 5 A. 1,00
0077 MEVR01132 FUSE A LAMA5 A, 1,00
0078 MEVR02590 FUSE-HOLDER . 1,00
0079 MECE45124 PCB RELAY TK1400 1,00

BATTERIES AND CHARGER

Ref.

0080
ns

Date: 12/11/2019

Part No. Description Quantity
MT28040 BATTERY, TROJAN T1275, 12V, 150AH (sold separately) 2,00
MT29200T CHARGER, BATTERY, 24VDC, 20A 1,00

ALFA SA3000 DP-P

Page 19



	Front Cover
	TRACTION WHEEL GROUP
	FRONT WHEEL GROUP
	MAIN BRUSH GROUP
	SIDE-BRUSH GROUP
	HOPPER GROUP
	FILTER GROUP
	MOTOR GROUP
	BODY & FRAME GROUP
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP
	BATTERIES AND CHARGER



